Effects of Kenaf Fibre on Fresh Properties of Fibrous Concrete
1Ogunbode E. B., 1Garba Y. Y., 2Musa B., 2Oliver M., 1Daniya N. S. & 3Ekekezie C. U.
1Department of Building, Federal University of Technology, Minna
2Department of Quantity Surveying, Niger State Polytechnic, Zungeru
3Department of Building, Niger State Polytechnic, Zungeru
*Corresponding author: ezekiel@futminna.edu.ng
Received: 15/7/2022    Revised: 09/8/2022     Accepted: 17/8/2022
__________________________________________________________________________

Effects of Kenaf Fibre on Fresh Properties of Fibrous Concrete
Ogunbode et al.
Table 6: Summary of relationship between respective fresh properties of the KBFCC
from linear regression
Workability
test Method
Fibre length
(lf)
(mm)
Relationship R2
          Vebe
25 VBT25 = -0.4488SLC25+48.062 0.8055
50 VBT50 = -0.5179SLC50+54.602 0.8431
75 VBT25 = -0.5526SLC75+55.096 0.6947
Slump
25 CPT25 = 0.0016SLC25+0.7948 0.9077
50 CPT50 = 0.0015SLC50+0.8121 0.9646
75 CPT75= 0.0018SLC75+0.7798 0.9166
Compacting
Factor
25 CPT25 = -0.0031VBT25+0.9566 0.8975
50 CPT50 = -0.0026VBT50+0.9606 0.9267
75 CPT75 = -0.0024VBT75+0.9297 0.6638
Also, using multiple regression, the
following relationships that could serve as
a model were established to consider the
fresh properties of the respective KBFCC
in respect of the three variables (CPT,
VBT and SLC) as presented in Table 7.
Table 7: Summary of relationship between respective fresh properties of the KBFCC
from multiple regression
Fibre length (lf)
(mm)
Relationship R2
25 CPT25= -0.002VBT25+0.001SLC25+0.870 0.9520
50 CPT50= -0.001VBT50+0.001SLC50+0.869 0.9880
75 CPT75= 0.0001VBT75+0.002SLC75+0.789 0.9180
Fresh Density
The study of the fresh density of concrete
demonstrated in Figure 15 showed that
fresh density values decreased as the